
RESOLUTION NO. __________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH STARVISTA FOR CHILD 

ABUSE PREVENTION SERVICES FOR THE TERM OF OCTOBER 1, 2023 
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024, AND A TOTAL OBLIGATION AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED $1,291,164 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, in March 2023, the Human Services Agency (HSA) issued a 

Request for Proposals (RFP) to identify providers of child abuse prevention services to 

at-risk families with children ages zero (0) to eighteen (18) and StarVista was one of two 

providers selected based on their capacity, experience, and method of providing the 

services; and  

 
WHEREAS, HSA requests to enter into an agreement with StarVista to provide 

evidence-based parent-education, and short-term clinical services to be delivered 

through a program called “Together for Families” which provides services at school, in 

community settings, and/or in-home settings based on a families’ need;  

 
WHEREAS, the goal of these services is to help parents learn positive 

parenting skills, have their behavioral and mental health needs met, and their children 

will develop the skills necessary to succeed in kindergarten and beyond; and 

 



WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance an amendment to the agreement with StarVista, 

reference to which is hereby made for further particulars, for an amount not to exceed 

$1,291,164 for the term of October 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of 

the Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Human Services Agency 

or designee is authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County’s 

maximum fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the 

contract term and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the 

current or revised fiscal provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


